ASTEK STUD YOUNG DRESSAGE HORSE - OPEN TO 4

YEAR OLDS

:ACK RIDER HORSE TOTAL %

225251 Kerry Hume Cozarney

224668 | Jacqualine Hughson Liebowitz 35.3 70.6
224292 Belinda Horne R Diva H 35.2 70.4
223894 | Marlene Parkinson Te Peka About 33.7 67.4

Time

224318 Anya Durling Rosari Guest Star 39.1 78.2
225057 Lesley McKay Fiorello 29.9 59.8




ASTEK STUD YOUNG DRESSAGE HORSE - OPEN TO 5

YEAR OLDS
BACK RIDER HORSE TOTAL %
#
223353 Shiown Green Da Vinci 34.4 68.8
221560 Phoebe Cleland Dulcibella 30.8 61.6




ASTEK STUD YOUNG DRESSAGE HORSE - OPEN TO 6

YEAR OLDS
BACK RIDER HORSE TOTAL %
#
221369 Tracey Johnson Apollo 4 36.9 73.8




Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 4: -- Level 1 - 1.4

printed Fri, 13 Feb 2009 at 3:58 PM

Arena
place place
Bridle
Number Horse _Rlder ) ”}uiéa ﬁa%?, - Jaqu aim@ Hzi% % place
1224292 RDIVAH ‘Belinda Horne 71.600% 1 64.000% = 3  67.800 1
1224318 ROSARI GUEST STAR  Anya Durling 65.200% 4 70.000% = 1  67.600 2
© 27541 SIR HOWARD Sonja Swale 67.600% 2 66.400% 2 67.000. 3
222342 THE SOUTHERN SKY  Kerri Hanna 66.000% 3 62.400% 4  64.200 4
224668 LIEBOWITZ Jacqualine Hughson 64.000% 6 60.800% 6 62400 5
| 25441 SUNNYBRAE Erin Henderson 64.400% 5  59.600% 9 62.000 6
1224132 MCFORREST Kate Edgeler 61.600% 8 62.000% 5  61.800 7
223599 FAME N FORTUNE * Deborah Wells 62.800% 7 58400% = 11 60.600 8
1221904 AMORE Judith Mackenzie ' 60.000% 9 60.000% 7 60.000 9
223455 TS CORUBA ;Sharon erhead 54.400% 12 58.800% 10 56.600 10
| 21633 NGAMATEA TOA F§J|H Husband | 49.200% 18 60.000% = 7  54.600 11
223841 QUAD VIN- PRADA ;;Mellssa Falconer 55.200% 10 = 54.000% = 13  54.600 11
25074 KRONFELD. J  Kerri Hanna 55200% 10 = 53.600% = 14 = 54.400 13
27540 SIR BLAKE ‘Sandra Lynn 54.000% = 13 | 53.600% = 14  53.800 14
| 23848 BANFF Jan Allen 50.400% 17 56.800% 12 53.600 15
1223339 RAVENSCLIFF MATAI  Rowena Smith 54.000% 13 52.800% 17  53.400 16
1223679 BHAVANI Dale Allison 50.800% 16  53.200% 16 = 52.000 17
224121 RED DORE | Cushla Cain” 53.200% 15H 49.600% 18 51.400 18
25044 VEUVE CLICQUOT Kirstin Darby 46.800% 19 = 47.600% 19  47.200 19
: '223‘894 HTE PEKA ABOUT TIME ‘Marlene ’Parkinsobn 0.000% R R’ﬁ |
225424 GLENVEAGH .Deanne Crawford 0.000% Rf
225459 MALDAKA ‘Rebecca Scott - 0.000
223842 BEVEA X-POSEA Melissa Falconer 0.000
15149  STRAUINSKY gJessica McMillan —aETI— —sTEUIE s
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 5: -- Level 2 - 2.4

printed Fri, 13 Feb 2009 at 4:43 PM

Arena
Bridle
Number Horse Rider
2“2kl743mLENNOX V?vSonya Hememan
223353 DA VINCI Shiwon Green
22v1846 ROSSELLINI %Barbara Chalmers
220899 GLENVIEW CABALLERO fJudy Nickolls
; 221545 DON CARLO :Kate Dodd
23237 45 SOUTH ‘Emma Milliken
28981 BY DEFAULT I E M McKenzie
25814 ROCKFORTE Jackie Thomas
26001 TE PEKA GENOA iykTara Bates
25498 < ASHBURN HUNTRESS gMeIanie Bruce
27432 TE PEKA CHOUMAN gMarIene Parkins;h .
| 25347 DOLLAMORE BALLY "K' lechola M Dehaan
Zm2’21523’ MASTER MARMADUKE  Rebecca Scott
1221560 DULCEBELLA Phoebe Cleland
221760 BALTIMORE IV ?Rcsbyn Archibald
25478 CHOCOLATE ICE %Kerryn McLean
12538 UTAH JAZZ Lyn Fox
e ”§'M o
1224755 MY OSCAR Ladka Henzlova
g 30108 CORVALLIS :Emma Frew
| 29098 SUPER NOVA STAR ENatasha Snell
:' V225424 | GLEN‘.\“I-EII‘\GH o f:Deanne Cranord

Sunday, 15 February 2009

place place

Joan Matheson Jeannette Trevelyan %  place
68.080% 2 66.920% 1 67. soof 1
68.460% 1 65.770% 4 67115 2
65.770% 5 66.150% 2 65.962 3
67.690% 3 63.460% 5 65.5;75 4
64.620% 6 66.150% 2 65385 5
66.150% 4 62.600% 7 64;423 5 6
64.230% 7 61.540% 8  62. 885§ 7
60.000% 10 = 63.460% 5  61.731 8
63.080% 8  57310% 15  60.192 9
59.230% 11 60.380% 9  59.808 10
 60.770% 9  58.080% @ 11 5"9.423”;”11‘
58.080% 13 59.620% 10  58.846 12
58.460% 12 | 57.690% @ 14 58.077 13
57.690% 14 56.150% 16 = 56.923 14
55.770% 15 58.080% 11  56.923 14
53.080% 16 58.080% 11 55.577 16
52.310% 17 51.540% 17 51.923 17
, : T g o.oOo‘f =

o.oooéE

0.000

0.000
“oooog'

page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 6: -- Level 3 - 3.4

Arena

Bridle
Number

221369
28463
24964
. 20976

28315

24836
25373
25477
26602
. 26109
19849

25251

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:54 PM

place place
Horse Rider Jan Bird Myra Friend %  place
bAPv(v)LLd4 gTracey Johnson 68.650% N 1 68.650% 1 68.649 1
CAL\‘IA’bOS gKate Southen 64.860% 2 59.730% 5 62.297 2
SOUTHERN RENO éSharon Chambers 58.380% 4 62.430% 2 60.405 3
'SIR GALTYMORE %Robert Kofoed 58.650% 3 | 61.350% 3 60.000 4
CHOCOLAT NOIR Cushla Cain 53.780% 7 60.810% 4 | 57297 5
GLAMORGAN RHYTHM  Agnes Irwin ' 55.950% 6  55.410% 6 55.676 6
K H ANASTASIA Soo Wells 56.760% 5 54.590% 7  55.676 6
AMIRALLO Di Sebelin 51.890% 8 48.920% 8 50.405 8
‘MR EASTWOOD ‘Helen Boyd 0.000 |
AMBERLEIGH ANIDA ‘Emma Rowe - Pledger 0.000
WYNYARD IRISH  Kirsten Peel 0.000
NIGHT VIGIL | Anna Grant 0.000
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 7: -- Level 4 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

Arena

Bridle

Number

j25559
1042
é5545"
22655
16019
20051
28514

20050

printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 7:51 AM

Horse

CORDOVA GNz

VIVACE

AUTUMN GIFT

JAEGER MOND

MISS TORQUE

BACCHUS WARRIOR

BERWYN

VIVALDI

WANDERING STAR

_Rider
Christine Lovelady

Lesley McKay

James Duncan

Merle Ogilvie

Rosie Hore

Lesley McGrath

Joan Adair

Jenny Scotter

Lorraine Ward-Smith

Technical
Artistic
Total

Technical

Artistic

Total

Technical 5
Artistic
Total:

Technical

Artistic
Total

Technical

Artistic:

Total

Technical

Artistic
Total

Technical
Artistic

Total :

Technical
Artistic
Total

Technical:
Artistic:

Total

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Anne Tylee
64.000% 66.000%
66.000% 65.000%
65.000% 65.500%
62.700% 59.300%
70.000% 69.000%
66.330% 64.170%
58.000% 56.700%
68.000% 66.000%
63.000% 61.330%
60.000% 52.700%
66.000% 54.000%
63.000% 53.330%
58.700% 50.700%
59.000% 57.000%
58.830% 53.830%
53.300% 49.300%
60.000% 51.000%
56.670% 50.170%
52.700% 44.000%
64.000% 50.000%
58.330% 47.000%

%  PL
65.250 1
65.250 1
62.167 3
58.167 4
56.333 5
53.417 6
52.667 7

0.00-O
0.000
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 8: -- Level 5 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

printed Fri, 13 Feb 2009 at 4:57 PM

Arena

Bridle

Number Horse Rider
22634 FINAL WORD Anya Durling
25459 IL DIVO Gael Kofoed
22169 MILLSTREAM MAGIC Wendy Butler
13274  ROANOAKE Glenda Boereboom
' SOUVENIR
12042 ROANOAKE Gillian Edgar
= REMEMBRANCE

Technical
Artistic

Total

Technical .

Artistic

Total

Technical
Artistic
Total.

Technical:
Artistic

Total

Technical

Artistic:
Total

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Anne Tylee Lyn Fox
64.700% 70.000%
71.000% 76.000%
67.830% 73.000%
66.000% 67.300%
69.000% 70.000%
67.500% 68.670%
60.700% 59.300%
68.000% 61.000%
64.330% 60.170%
63.300% 56.700%
67.000% 56.000%
65.170% 56.330% 4
61.300% 52.000%
68.000% 51.000%
64.670% 51.500%

% PL
70417 1
68.083“ 2
62250 3
60.750 4
58.083 5
page 1



Dressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 9: -- Level 6/7 - 6.3

Arena

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:49 PM

place place place

Bridle ' Ridky MacMillan  Suzie Cunningham

Number Horse Rider Margaret Dickie (AUS) (AUS) %  place
15517 BOSS II Nicki Page 66.450% 1  57.740% 2  60.000% & 1 61.398 1
223786 WARREGO SOPHIE Sharon Hatton 64.190% 3 58.390% 1 59.680% 2 = 60.753 2

4331 CONAN Jenny Affleck 65.160% 2 55.480% 4 58.060% 3 = 59.570 3
- 22406 EVALUATE ECatherine Polden 57.100%: 4 57.420% 3 58.060% 3 57.527 4
12864 TE PEKA GALSTON Kerry Hume 0.000

page 1
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Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 11: -- Level 1 - Thoroughbred Floats Challenge 1.6

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse ; Rider  ValerieMcGregor  Suze Cumningham (AUS) % place
224318 ROSARI GUEST STAR  Anya Durling 75.000% 2 75.000% 1 75.000 1
27541 SIR HOWARD Sonja Swale 75.500% 1 71.500% 2 73.500 2
224668 LIEBOWITZ Jacqualine Hughson 62.500% 6 69.500% 3 66.000 3
25441 SUNNYBRAE Erin Henderson 68.500% 3 60.000% = 8  64.250 4
223894 TE PEKA ABOUT TIME  Marlene Parkinson 62.000% 8 65.000% 4  63.500 5
222342 “’TVH.E SOUTHERN SKY Kerri Hanna 62.000% 8 63.000% 5 62.500 6
223599 FAME N FORTUNE Deborah Wells 63.000% 4 60.500% 6 61750 7
221904 AMORE Judith Mackenzie 62.000% 8 60.500% 6 61250 8
224121 RED DORE Cushla Cain 63.000% 4 59.500% o  61.250 8
1224292 RDIVAH Belinda Horne 61.000% 12 59.000% 10 ' 60.000 10
| 21633 NGAMATEA TOA 3ill Husband 62.500% 6 57.500% = 11  60.000 10
225057 FIORELLO Lesley McKay 60.000% = 13 57.500% = 11 = 58.750 12
275470> SIR BLAKE Sandra Lynn 61.5000/; >11 55.500% 16 53.500 13
1 223842 BEVEA X-POSEA Melissa Falconer 59.500% 14 56.500% 14 58.000% 14
224132 iV'I'(":'FORREST  Kate Edgeler 58.500% 15 57.000% 13 | 57.7501 151
223679 BHAVANI éDaIe Allison 57.000% 17 56.000% 15 = 56.500 16
23848 BANFF Jan Allen 57.500% 16 54.000% 18 55.750 17
225424 GLENVEAGH Deanne Crawford s5.500% | 18 55.500% 16  55.500 18
1223841 QUAD VIN-PRADA Melissa Falconer 51.500% 19 51.500% 20 51.500 19
25074 KRONFELD.J  Ker Hanna 50.000% = 20 52.000% 19  51.000 20
225251 COZARNEY Kerry Hume 0.000 :
223339 RAVENSCLIFF MATAI  Rowena Smith 0.000
15149 STRAUINSKY Jessica McMillan 0.000
223455 TS CORUBA Sharon Muirhead 0.000
225459 MALDAKA ' Rebecca Scott ' 0.000

| 25044 VEUVE CLICQUOT iKirstin Darby ~0.000

page 1

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:50 PM




Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 12: -- Level 2 - Matthews Hanoverians Challenge 2.6

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Mon, 16 Feb 2009 at 3:52 PM

Arena
place place

Bridle :

Number Horse Rider Anne Tylee Ricky MacMillan (AUS) % place
223353 DA VINCI ‘Shiwon Green 68.080% 1 65.770% 3  66.923 1
23237 45 SOUTH “Emma Milliken 66.540% 2 66.150% 2  66.346 2
25814 ROCKFORTE éJackie Thomas 63.080% 7 66.540% 1 64.808 3
221743 LENNOX Sonya Heineman 65.770% 3 63.080% 6 64.423 4
520899 GLENVIEW CABALLERO Judy Nickolls 64.620% 4 63.460% 4  64.038 5
221846 ROSSELLINI Barbara Chalmers 63.460% 6 63.080% 6  63.269 6
25498 ASHBURN HUNTRESS  Melanie Bruce 61.920% 8 63.460% 4 62.692 7
27432 TE PEKA CHOUMAN Marlene Parkinson ' 64.620% 4 59.620% 12 62115 8
221760 BALTIMORE IV ~ Robyn Archibald 61.920% 8 60.380% 9  61.154 9
221560 DULCEBELLA .Phoebe Cleland 60.380% 10 60.000% 11 50_192é 10
221545 DON CARLO Kate Dodd 50.230% 11 60.380% O 59.808% 11
221523 MASTER MARMADUKE  Rebecca Scott 58.850% 12 59.230% 13 59;0382 12
25478 CHOCOLATE ICE iKerrynﬂMELean' | 56.540% 13 61.150% 8  58.846 13
28981 BY DEFAULT I E M McKenzie 55.380% 16 58.850% 14 57.115 14
55347 DOLLAMORE BALLY 'K'  Nichola M Dehaan 56.150% = 14 = 57.690% 15 56.923 15
26001 TE PEKA GENOA ;Tara Bates 55.770% 15 56.150% 16 55.962 16
225424 GLENVEAGH %Deanne Crawford 55.000% 18 53.850% 17  54.423 17
112538 UTAH JAZZ Lyn Fox 55.380% 16 53.080% 18 54.231 18
23853 ANA ‘M C Power o.ooo%
0098 SUPERNOVASTAR  Natasha Snell 0.000
1224755 MY OSCAR %Ladka Henzlova 0.000
30108 CORVALLIS Emma Frew 6‘.6'005

page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 13: -- Level 3 - Denis Reichenbach Challenge 3.6

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena place place
Bridle

Number Horse Rider Joan Matheson iz Fraser %  place

221369 APOLLO 4 Tracey Johnson 71.670% 70.000% 70.833 1
25373 K H ANASTASIA Soo Wells 65.560% 69.440% 67.500 2
25477 AMIRALLO Di Sebelin 65.560% 63.610% 64.583 3
24964 SOUTHERN RENO Sharon Chambers 63.610% © 62.500% 63.056 4
20976 SIR GALTYMORE éRobért Kofoed 63.330% 59.720% 61.528 5
28315 CHOCOLAT NOIR éCushla Cain 63.890% ' 56.110% 60.000 6
24836 GLAMORGAN RHYTHM  Agnes Irwin 59.440% 58.330% 58.889 7
28463 CALVADOS  Kate Southen ' 60.280% 54.720% 57.500 8
26602 MR EASTWOOD Helen Boyd 57.220% 53.610% ' 5”5_417@” 9
26109 AMBERLEIGH ANIDA Emma Rowe - Pledger 0.000
25251 | NIGHT VIGiL H Anna Grant 0.000
19849 WYNYARD IRISH Kirsten Peel 0.000

page 1

printed Mon, 16 Feb 2009 at 3:53 PM



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 14: -- Level 4 - NRM Challenge 4.6

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Mon, 16 Feb 2009 at 3:53 PM

Arena place place
Bridle
Number Horse Rider Jan Bird Jaqueline Hifl %  place
19422 VIVACE Lesley McKay 64.250% 1 58750% 1 61.500 1
25550 CORDOVA GNZ Christine Lovelady ' 59.250% 2 58.500% 2 58.875% 2
20051 BERWYN Joan Adair 54.500% 7 57.500% 3 56.000% 3
22655 MISS TORQUE Rosie Hore 57.000% 3 54250% 5 55625 4
25923 JAEGER MONb | Merle Ogilvie 55.250% 6 55.750% 4 55_500v 5
25545 AUTUMN GIFT James Duncan 56.750% 4 52.500% = 6 = 54.625 6
12279 SHAMUS Karen Robins 55.750% 5 52.250% 7 54.000 7
20050 WANDERING STAR  Lorraine Ward-Smith 0.000
16019 BACCHUS WARRIOR Lesley McGrath E
28514 VIVALDI Jenny Scotter 0.000
page 1



Dressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 15:

Arena

Bridle
Number

Horse

22634
25459
22169
12042

FINAL WORD

IL DIVO

ROANOAKE
13274

winted Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 12:16 PM

Rider

[vAnya Du;lihg |
© Gael Kofoed
MILLSTREAM MAGIC §Wendy Butler |

N G,u,anEdga.— S

?EGIenda Boereboom

-- Level 5 - Hobson’s Horsecoaches Challenge 5.6

place

65.140%
60.000%
59.430%

58.570%

nBid

place

- Jequeline il

62.860%
60.860%

60.290%

60.429

% place

64.000

59.857

60.570%

 58.000%

| 59.286

59.571

page 1
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Dressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 16: -- Level 6/7 - Vetpro Equine Supplements Challenge PSG

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:50 PM

Arena
place place place

Bridle Jeannette

Number Horse Rider Trevelyan = MyraFriend  Barbara Chalmers %  place
22406 . EVALUATE . Catherine Polden 58.160% 2 59.470% 1  57.630% @ 1 58.421 1
4331 CONAN Jenny Affleck 58.680%: 1 : 53.680% . 2  56.840% @ 2 56.404 2
15517 < BOSS II Nicki Page R
_5223786  WARREGO SOPHIE Sharon Hatton E
12864 TE PEKA GALSTON Kerry Hume 0.000

page 1



Dressage Southland

Class 17 -- Level 8/9 - Equine Herbals Challenge GP

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 3:24 PM

page 1

Arena

Bridle  Jeanvette Ricky MacMilan . |
Number _Horse  Rider JoanMetheson  JuflaFraser Trevelyan (AUS) . bynFox %k place
110704 1 K L'AMOUR Jenny Scotter 63.830% 1 61.060% 1 58.090% 58.720% 1 T7).(9Q 1 59.745 1
114159 GOSH Shiwon Green 56.600% 2 56.170% 2 54.890% 55.740% 3 S(, &R2 55957 2
125812  Amberleigh Elite Sally Field-Dodgson 56.380% 3 55.740% 3 56.810% 2 56.170% 2 S2-G]3 55617 3
114637 JUST HOLLIE Deborah Rutherford 54.260% 4 55320% 4 53.400% 4 54.260% 4 [|&-]74 53191 4



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 18: -- Level 1 - 1.3

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:50 PM

Arena
place place

Bridle
Number Horse Rider Myra Friend Ricky MacMillan (AUS) %  place

27541 SIR HOWARD Sonja Swale 65.380% 2 67.690% 1 66.538 1
25441 SUNNYBRAE Erin Henderson 69.230% 1 63.080% 3 | 66.154 2
1222342 THE SOUTHERN SKY  Kerri Hanna 60.770% 8 65.770% 2 63.269 3
223599 FAME N FORTUNE ‘Deborah Wells 62.690% 3 crosom | 4 | 62.308| 4
- 225057  FIORELLO Lesley McKay 62.690% 3 61.540% 5 62.115 5
224132 MCFORREST Kate Edgeler 62.690% 3 59.620% 10 61.154 6
v 221904 AMORE Judith Mackenzie 61.920% 6 59.230% 11 60.577 7
21633 NGAMATEA TOA Jill Husband 50.620% 10  61.540% 5 = 60.577 7
224121 RED DORE Cushla Cain 60.000% 9  60770% = 7  60.385 9
1223841 QUAD VIN-PRADA Melissa Falconer 61.150% 7 50230% = 11 60.192 10
25074 KRONFELD. J Kerri Hanna 59.230% 12 60.000% = 9 = 59.615 11
223842 BEVEA X-POSEA Melissa Falconer 59.620% 10  58.460% 13 59.038 12
27540 SIRBLAKE Sandralynn 56.920% 16  60770% 7  58.846 13
23848 BANFF Jan Allen 58.850% 13  57.310% = 14  58.077 14
1223455 TS CORUBA ‘Sharon Muirhead 58.850% 13 57.310% 14  58.077 14
223679 BHAVANI §Da|e Allison s7.600% 15 57310% 14  57.500 16
225459 MALDAKA Rebecca Scott | 0.000 :
: .1‘5149‘ STRAUINSKY Jessica McMillan 0.000
25044 VEUVE CLICQUOT éKirstin Darby 0.000
223330 RAVENSCLIFF MATAI  Rowena Smith ” 0.000
523894 TE PEKA ABOUT TIME  Marlene Parkinson 0.000
224318 ROSARI GUEST STAR  Anya Durling 0.000

page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 19: -- Level 2 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

Arena

Bridle
Number

221743
2226899
221846
i27432‘M
25498
?8981
25814
i15325'”
12538

29098

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Norma Parks

Suzie Cunningham

printed Mon, 16 Feb 2009 at 3:54 PM

Horse Rider (AUS) % PL
LENNOX Sonya Heineman
Technical  70.000% 68.800%
Artistic 76.300% 72.500%
Total 73.130% 70.630% 2  71.875 1
GLENVIEW Judy Nickolls
CABALLERO Technical 70.000% 68.800%
Artistic  71.300% 76.300%
Total 70.630% 72.500% 1 71.563 2
ROSSELLINI Barbara Chalmers
Technical 68.800% 66.300%
Artistic.  73.800% 70.000% _
Total 71.250% 68.130% 4 69.688 3
TE PEKA CHOUMAN  Marlene Parkinson
Technical 70.000% 66.300%
Artistic  70.000% 71.300%
Total 70.000% 68.750% 3 69.375 4
ASHBURN HUNTRESS Melanie Bruce
Technical 65.000% 62.500%
Artistic  66.300% 67.500%
Total  65.630% 65.000% 5 65.313 5
BY DEFAULTI E M McKenzie
Technical. 65.000% 58.800%
Artistic  67.500% 65.000%
Total 66.250% 61.880% 6 64.063 6
ROCKFORTE Jackie Thomas
Technical ~ 66.300% 55.000%
Artistic  65.000% 63.800% |
Total 65.630% 50.380% 8 62.500 7
CANDY MAN Kate Field '
Technical 58.800% 57.500%
Artistic  62.500% 66.300%
Total 60.630% 61.880% 6 61.250 8
UTAH JAZZ Lyn Fox .
Technical 51.300% 50.000%
Artistic.  56.300% 53.800%
Total 53.750% 51.880% 9 52.813 9
SUPER NOVA STAR  Natasha Snell f
Technical_
Artistic
Total 0.000
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 20: -- Level 2 - 2.3

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:51 PM

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse Rider Jaqueline Hill Valerie McGregor % place
- 26001 TE PEKA GENOA Tara Bates 65.830% 1 65.830% = 1 65.833 1
221760 BALTIMORE IV Robyn Archibald 64.170% 2 62.500% 4  63.333 2
23237 45 SOUTH Emma Milliken 61.250% 3 65.000% = 2 = 63.125 3
j '253'47 DOLLAMORE BALLY 'K' Nichola M Dehaan 60.420% 4 63.750% 3 62.083 4
25478 CHOCOLATE ICE | ”Kerryn McLéan 56.250% 6 62.080% 5 59.1672 5:
221560 DULCEBELLA Phoebe Cleland 57.080% 5 57.080% = 6  57.083 6
1221545 DON CARLO Kate Dodd 48.750% 7 54580% 7  51.667 7
30108 CORVALLIS Emma Frew ” T 0.000
f 224755 MY OSCAR Ladka Henzlova 0.000
25044 VEUVE CLICQUOT Kirstin Darby 0.000
o I o
221523 MASTER MARMADUKE  Rebecca Scott 0.000
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Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 21: -- Level 3 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 4:27 PM

Arena
Bridle | Suzie Cunningham
Number Horse Rider Norma Parks (AUS) % PL
221369 APOLLO 4 Tracey Johnson
Technical: 71.700% 66.700%
Artistic: 73.800% 74.200% :
Total 72.710% 70.420% 1 71,563 1
25373 K H ANASTASIA Soo Wells :
Technical. 65.800% 67.500%
Artistic.  67.100% 72.100%
Total 66.460% 69.790% 2  68.125 2
25477 AMIRALLO Di Sebelin
Technical: 65.800% 62.500%
Artistic.  67.100% 66.700%
Total 66.460% 64.580% 3  65.521 3
12333 THE SHINING Sarah Liley
Technical: 57.500% 49.200%
Artistic.  60.800% 54.200%
Total 59.170% 51.670% 4 55417 4
26602 MR EASTWOOD Helen Boyd
Technical 56.700% 48.300%
Artistic  55.400% 50.800% 3
Total 56.040% 49.580% 5 52.813 5
28315  CHOCOLAT NOIR Cushla Cain : ’
Technical, 52.500% 49.200%
Artistic: 55.000% 49.200% :
Total 53.750% 49.170% 6 51.458 6
25251 NIGHT VIGIL Anna Grant
Technical
Artistic
Total 0.000
26109 AMBERLEIGH ANIDA Emma Rowe - Pledger
Technical
Artistic
Total 0.000
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 22: -- Level 3 - 3.3

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:51 PM

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse Rider Jaqueline Hil Valerie McGregor %  place
28463 CALVADOS  Kate Southen 59.720% | 69.720% = 1  64.722 1
20976 SIRWGALTYM‘ORE Robert Kofoed é4’-i70% 61.390% 3 62.778 2
24964 A SOUTHERN RENO Sharon Chambers 58.330% 66.670% 2 62.500 3
24836 GLAMORGAN RHYTHM  Agnes Irwin 51.940% '58.060% 4 | 55.000 4
19849 WYNYARD‘IRISH’ Kirsten Peel | 0000 |

page 1



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 23: -- Level 4 - 4.3

Arena
place place

Bridle
Number Horse

- 25545  AUTUMN GIFT
16019 BACCHUS WARRIOR Lesley McGrath 60770% 4 61540% 1 | 61.154
25923  JAEGER MOND Merle Ogilvie 64.360% 1 56.150% = 5 60.256

_ Rider ... JoenMatheson - Jeannette Trevelyan %  Place
James Duncan 61.540% 3 61280% = 2  61.410 1

19422 VIVACE Lesley McKay 62820% 2 56920% 4  59.872
12279 SHAMUS Karen Robins 50.490% 5 55.640% 6  57.564

@ u s w N

| 22655 MISS TORQUE Rosie Hore 56.150% | 6  57.950% = 3  57.051
20050 WANDERING STAR Lorraine Ward-Smith ~ 0.000

| 28514 VIVALDI Jenny Scotter f ~ 0.000

rinted Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 3:34 PM ! page 1



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009
M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 24: -- Level 5 - 5.3

Arena
place place place

Bridle : :

Number Horse Rider JanBird  Julla Fraser AmneTyviee %  place
122634 FINAL WORD ‘Anya Durling 63.140% 1 62.860% 1 64.860% 1 = 63.619 1
122169 MILLSTREAM MAGIC  Wendy Butler 62.000% 2 61140% 2 61.140% 3 = 61.429 2
13274 ROANOAKE SOUVENIR Glenda Boereboom 60.860% 3 58.570% 3 61.710% 2 . 60.381 3
12042 ROANOAKE Gillian Edgar 56.000% 4 56.860% 4 | 57.140% 4 & 56.667 4

. REMEMBRANCE o |
25459  IL DIVO Gael Kofoed - ~ 0.000

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:52 PM page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 25: -- Level 1 - 1.5

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Mon, 16 Feb 2009 at 3:55 PM

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse _Rider ~ JoanMatheson Arne Tylee % place
221904 AMORE Judith Mackenzie 69.130% 1 68.260% 2 68.696 1
224318 ROSARI GUEST STAR  Anya Durling 64.780% - 69.570% T 1 67174 5
224668 LIEBOWITZ Jacqualine Hughson 66.520% 2 65.650% 3 66.087 3
27541 SIR HOWARD Sonja Swale 66.090% 3 64.780% 4  65.435 4
225424 GLENVEAGH %Deanne Cranord | 66.090% 3 | 64.350% | 5 65.217 5
223455 TS CORUBA Sharon Muirhead 64.350% 10 63.480% 7 63913 6
222342 THE SOUTHERN SKY  Kerri Hanna 64.780% 7 | 63.040% 8§  63.913 6
224132 MCFbRREST %Kate Edgeler 65.650% 5 62.170% 9 63.913 6
224121 RED DORE Cushla Cain 63.910% 11 62.170% 9 63.043 9
25074 KRONFELD.J ;Kerri Hanna 64.780% 7 60.430% 12 62.609 10
25441 SUNNYBRAE Erin Henderson 60.870% 13 = 63.910% 6 = 62.391 11
223894 TE PEKA ABOUT TIME Marlene Parkinson 65.650% 5 S7.830% 15 61.739 12
223500 FAMEN FORTUNE  Deborah Wells 61.300% 12 | 61.300% = 11  61.304 13
225057 FIORELLO Lesley McKay 58.700% = 16 = 59.130% = 13  58.913 14
21633 NGAMATEA TOA Jill Husband 60.870% 13 = 55.220% 19 58.043 15
223679 BHAVANI %Dale Allison 60.000% 15 56.090% 18 = 58.043 15
1 223841 QUAD VIN-PkADA Mélissa Falconer 57.830% 17 56.960% 16 57.391 17
223842 BEVEA X-POSEA Melissa Falconer 55.650% 19 58.700% 14  57.174 18
224292 RDIVAH Belinda Horne 57.390% 18 56.960% 16  57.174 18

27540 SIR BLAKE Sandralynn 54350% 20  53.040% = 20  53.696 20
© 225251 COZARNEY HKerry Hume | 0.000
225459 MALDAKA Rebecca Scott  0.000

23848 BANFF Jan Allen 0.000
25044 VEUVE CLICQUOT Kirstin Darby 0.000
223951 ULTRAMUS Judith Stalker 0.000
15149 STRAUINSKY Jessica McMillan 0.000
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Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 26: -- Level 2 - 2.5

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse Rider Jan Bird Julia Fraser %  place
221743 LENNOX Sonya Heineman 67.040% = 1 67.780% 3  67.407 1
221846 ROSSELLINI Barbara Chalmers  63.700% 3 69.630% 2  66.667 2
220899 GLENVIEW CABALLERO Judy Nickolls 60.370% 6 70.740% 1 65.556 3
23237 45 SOUTH Emma Milliken 62220% 5 = 62960% = 4 | 62.593 4
221545 DON CARLO Kate Dodd 63.700% 3 61.110% 5 62407 5
223353 DA VINCI Shiwon Green 65.560% 2 57.040% 9  61.206 6
221760 BALTIMORE IV Robyn Archibald 50.260% 7 | 60.000% 7 = 59.630 7
125478 CHOCOLATE ICE ' Kerryn McLean ' 55.930% 9 | 60.740% 6 58333 8
28981 BY DEFAULT I 'E M McKenzie 54.810% 11 50.630% 8 | 57.222 9
25814 ROCKFORTE :Jackie Thomas 55.930% 9 57.040% 9 56.481: 10
27432 TE PEKA CHOUMAN  Marlene Parkinson 56.300% 8 54.440% = 12  55.370 11
25347 DOLLAMORE BALLY 'K' Nichola M Dehaan 51.480% 13 56.300% = 11 53.889 12
26001 TE PEKA GENOA Tara Bates 52.960% 12 = 50.740% 14  51.852 13
221560 DULCEBELLA ‘Phoebe Cleland 50.000% 14 = 52.500% 13 = 51.296 14
221523 MASTER MARMADUKE  Rebecca Scott 49.630% 15 = 49.260% 15  49.444 15
12538 UTAH JAZZ ynFox 48.520% | 16 | 45560% 16 = 47.037 16
224755 MY OSCAR Ladka Henzlova 0.000
25498 ASHBURN HUNTRESS  Melanie Bruce 0.000
30108 CORVALLIS ‘Emma Frew 0.000
23853 ANA MCPower 0.000
120098 SUPER NOVA STAR Natasha Snell 0.000

page 1
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Jressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 27: -- Level 3 - 3.5

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse Rider Jeannette Trevelyan Ricky MacMillan (AUS) %  place
221369 APOLLO 4 Tracey Johnson 67.180% 1 65.900% @ 2 66.538 1
20976 SIR GALTYMORE Robert Kofoed 62.560% 3 66.150% 1  64.359 2
25373 K H ANASTASIA Soo Wells 64.620% 2 61.030% 3  62.821 3
28315 CHOCOLAT NOIR Cushla Cain 61790% 4  58720% 5  60.256 4
28463 CALVADOS Kate Southen 60.000% 5 58.460% = 6  59.231 5
24964 SOUTHERN RENO Sharon Chambers 58210% | 7 | S8.970% 4 58590 [
25477 AMIRALLO Di Sebelin 59.230% = 6 55.900% = 8 57,5542E =
24836 GLAMORGAN RHYTHM  Agnes Irwin 57.690% 8 57.180% 7  57.436
19849 WYNYARD IRISH Kirsten Peel | 0.000
25251 NIGHT VIGIL Anna Grant 0.000
26602 MR EASTWOOD Helen Boyd 0.000

page 1

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 11:27 AM



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 28: -- Level 4 - 4-5

Sunday, 15 February 2009

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 10:22 AM

Arena

place place
Bridle : :
Number Horse Rider _ MyaFrend  SwieCmingham(AUS) %  place
25545  AUTUMN GIFT James Duncan 64.470% 1 63.420% @ 2 63.947 1
19422 VIVACE Lesley McKay | 58.950% 4 64.740% 1 61.842 2
. 25559 ‘' CORDOVA GNZ ?Christine Lovelady 59.470% 3 62.890% 3 61.v184§ '3
20051 BERWYN Joan Adair 60.000% 2 56.840% 5  58.421 4
25923 JAEGER MOND Merle Ogilvie 57.890% 5 57630% 4 57763 5
22655 MISS TORQUE 'Rosie Hore 57.890% 5 55.000% 6 55.4475 6
16019 BACCHUS WARRIOR Lesley McGrath 56.840% 7 54.740% 7 55789 7
12279 SHAMUS Karen Robins 53.950% 8 49.740% 8 51.842 8
20050 WANDERING STAR MjLorraine Ward-Smith ~ 0.000
28514 VIVALDI Jenny Scotter o.ooof

page 1



Jressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 29: -- Level 5 - 5.5

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena place place

Bridle

Jumber Horse Rider Myra Friend Suzie Curningham (AUS) % place

22634 FINALWORD Anya Durling 65.000% 63.100% 1 64.048 1

22169 MILLSTREAM MAGIC  Wendy Butler 63.100% 61.190% 2 62143 2

25459 IL DIVO Gael Kofoed 59.760% 58.330% 4  59.048 3

13274 ROANOAKE SOUVENIR  Glenda Boereboom - ' 56.900% 59.290% 3 58.095 4

12042 ROANOAKE %Gillian Edgar 0.000% R
page 1
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dressage Southland
M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 30: -- Level 6/7 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

Arena

Bridle
\Number

.5517

1331

223786

22406

12864

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Horse Rider Jaqueline Hill M\j:gi:;iw Agnes Irwin % PL
BOSS II Nicki Page
Technical 62.200% 64.400% 60.000%
Artistic  61.100% 65.600% 62.200%
Total - 61.670% 1 = 65.000% 61.110% 62.593 1
CONAN Jenny Affleck
Technical 60.000% 60.600% 62.800%
Artistic  60.300% 65.300% 66.100%
Total 60.140% 2 ' 62.920% 64.440% 62.500 2
WARREGO SOPHIE Sharon Hatton
Technical  57.200% 57.200% 59.400%
Artistic . 59.200% 61.900% 60.800%
Total 58.190% 3  59.580% 60.140% 59.306 3
EVALUATE Catherine Polden
Technical 57.800% 54.400% 57.200%
Artistic  58.300% 58.300% 61.700%
Total 58.060% 4 56.390% 59.440% 4 57.963 4
TE PEKA GALSTON Kerry Hume
Technical
Artistic
Total 0.000
page 1
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Dressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 31: -- Level 8/9 - Zilco Musical Freestyle

Arena

Bridle
Number Horse

10704 J KL'AMOUR

25812 AMBERLEIGH ELITE

14159 GOSH

14637 JUST HOLLIE

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 1:39 PM

Rider

Jenny Scotter

Technical
Artistic

Total
Sally Field-Dodgson

Technical
Artistic
Total
Shiwon Green
Technical
Artistic
Total

Deborah Rutherford
Technical
Artistic

Total

Myra Friend Anne Tylee Jagueline Hill m%moxMM%mmw%mﬁ manwwwmwma
68.000% 66.000% 63.000% 63.000% 65.000%
73.000% 70.000% 67.000% 70.000% 73.000%
70.500% 1 68.000% 65.000% 1 = 66.500% 1 69.000% 1
58.500% 59.000% 60.500% 58.000% 61.000%
66.000% 65.000% 63.000% 66.000% 71.000%
62.250% 2 62.000% 61.750% 2 62.000% 2 66.000% 2
57.000% 58.000% 58.500% 55.500% 55.500%
60.000% 60.000% 61.000% 61.000% 66.000%
58.500% 3 59.000% 59.750% 3 = 58.250% 4 60.750% 3
55.500% 57.000% 55.000% 55.500% 54.500%
59.000% 58.000% 55.000% 64.000% 58.000%

57.250% 4

57.500%

55.000%

4  59.750% 3

page 1

56.250% 4

%

67.800

62.800

59.250

57.150

PL
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Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 32: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.4

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number _Horse Rider . MegaretDidie  SudeCumingham(Aus) %  place
29291 SOUTHWIND SUMMER  Harriet Luxton 64.000% 2 61200% = 2 = 62.600 1
24653 GLENARDON JUST JOE  Nicole White 65.600% 1 58.800% 3 62.200 2
' 25043 SOLITAIRE OPAL Lisa Miliken 60.400% 3 61.600% 1 61.000 3
224167 EBONY SECRETS 'Hannah Johnston 0.000

printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 7:52 AM page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 33: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.4

Arena
Bridle

Number Horse Rider

: 220901 HARVEST BAY OF Deborah Wells |
15325 CANDYVMAN | ivKate Fieldm
28868 |

CUBAN CONNOISSEUR

Nicole White

ALADINS RASHUL

SOUTHWIND SUMMER

_ECIaudia Wilson

Harriet Luxton

Sunday, 15 February 2009

place

Valerie McGregor

60.380%

61.920%

59.620%

59.230%

0.000%

2

1

3

4

place

printed Fri, 13 Feb 2009 at 5:07 PM

- Suzie Cunningharm (AUS) %  place
 60.000% @ 1 60,192 1
58.080% 3 60.000 2
59.230% 2 59.423§ 3
55.770% 4 57.5665 4
"
page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 35: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.6

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena
place place
Bridle
Number Horse Rider Norrma Parks Barbara Chalmers %  place
29291 SOUTHWIND SUMMER Harriet Luxton 68.000% 70.000% = 1 69.000 1
224167 EBONY SECRETS Hannah Johnston 66.000% 62.500% 3 64.250. 2
. 24653 GLENARDON JUST JOE  Nicole White 64.500% 64.000% 2 64.250 2
25043 ' SOLITAIRE OPAL Lisa Miliken 62.500% 54.500% 4 58.500 4
printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 1:23 PM page 1




Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 36: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.6

Arena
place place

Bridle ]
Number FHorse — Rider . JeannelleTrevelyan  MyraFriend %  place
29291 SOUTHWIND SUMMER ?Harriet Luxton 66.920% 1 63.460% 1 65.192 1
15325 CANDY MAN Kate Field 66.540% 2 61.540% 3 . 64.038

1220901 HARVEST BAY OF ‘Deborah Wells 60.000% 4 61.920% 2 60.962

24356 ALADINS RASHUL Claudia Wilson 60.380% = 3 56.920% 4  58.654

v ob W ON

- 28868 CUBAN CONNOISSEUR Nicole White 56.540% 5  54.620% 5 55,577

orinted Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 10:37 AM page 1



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 37: -- Level 3 Pony - 3.6

Arena
place place
Bridle : ;
Number Horse Rider Joan Matheson Julle Fraser f %  place
. 12333 ' THE SHINING ‘Sarah Liley 54.720% = 1 53.610% 1 : 54.167 1

printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 11:18 AM page 1



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 38: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.3
Arena

place place

Bridle ] :
Number Horse Rider Joan Matheson Anne Tylee % place
224167 EBONY SECRETS EHannah Johnston 71.150% 1 66.150% = 1 68 654 1
| 29291 SOUTHWIND SUMMER  Harriet Luxton | 68.460% | 2 66.150% @ 1 67.308 2

;25043 SOLITAIRE OPAL Lisa Miliken 58.080% 3 56.540%’

3 557.308; 3

rinted Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 4:04 PM page 1



Dressage Southland

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships

Class 39: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.3

Sunday, 15 February 2009

Arena
place place
Bridle
Number Horse Rlder jan &{d 3uﬁa Fraser % place
15325 CANDY MAN Kate Field 61.250% 1 67.080% 1 64.167 1
24356 ALADINS RASHUL Claudia Wilson 57.080% 2 60.420% 2 58750 2
printed Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 3:51 PM page 1



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 40: -- Level 3 Pony - 3.3

Arena
place place
Bridle :; |
Number Horse Rider Jaqueline Hill . Valerie McGregor %  place
1220901 HARVEST BAY OF ‘Deborah Wells 55.830% 1 = 58.060% = 1 @ 56.944 1

orinted Sat, 14 Feb 2009 at 4:52 PM . page 1



Dressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009
M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 41: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.5

Arena

place place
Bridle
Number Horse Rider Jaqueline Hill Valerie McGregor %  place
29291 SOUTHWIND SUMMER Harriet Luxton 66.960% 1 69.130% 1 68.043 1
224167 EBONY SECRETS Hannah Johnston 64.350% 2 66.960% 2 = 65.652 2
24653 GLENARDON JUST JOE Nicole White 63.040% 3 63.040% 3 63.043 3

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 12:10 PM
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Jressage Southland

Sunday, 15 February 2009

M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 42: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.5

Arena
place place

Bridle

Number Horse ) ~ Rider Jeannetie Trevelyan  Ricky MacMilan (AUS) % place
15325 CANDY MAN Kate Field 62.500% | 1 = 62220% 1  62.407 1
24356 ALADINS RASHUL Claudia Wilson 50.260% 3 62.220% 1 60741 2
220901 HARVEST BAY OF ‘Deborah Wells 59.630% = 2 60.740% 3 60.185 3
28868 CUBAN CONNOISSEUR Nicole White 57.410% 4 58.150% 4 57.778 4

page 1

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 12:42 PM



Dressage Southland Sunday, 15 February 2009
M.L.T South Island Dressage Championships
Class 43: -- Level 3 Pony 3.5

Arena 5
place place
Bridle ,
Number Horse . Rder , Jeannetie Trevelyan  Ricky MacMillan (AUS) %  place
12333 THE SHINING Sarah Liley 52.820% 1 51.030% 1 51.923? 1

printed Sun, 15 Feb 2009 at 12:51 PM page 1



Level 1 Champion

Anya Durling and Rosari Guest Star
Runner Up

Sonya Swale and Sir Howard

Level 2 Champion

Sonya Heineman and Lennox
Runner Up

Barbara Chalmers and Rossellini

Level 3 Champion

Tracey Johnson and Apollo 4
Runner Up

Robert Kofoed and Sir Galtymore

Level 4 Champion

Lesley McKay and Vivace

Runner Up

Christine Lovelady and Cordova GNZ

Level 5 Champion

Anya Durling and Final Word
Runner Up

Gael Kofoed and Il Divo

Level 6/7 Champion

Jenny Affleck and Conan
Runner Up

Catherine Polden and Evaluate

Level 8/9 Champion

Jenny Scotter and JK L'Amour
Runner Up

Shiwon Green and Gosh

Level 1 Pony Champion

Harriet Luxton and Southwind Summer Cascade
Runner Up

Nicole White and Glenardon Just Joe

Level 2 Pony Champion

Kate Field and Candy Man

Runner Up

Deborah Wells and Harvest Bay of Willowbank

Level 3 Pony Champion
Sarah Liley and The Shining

Harper Horse Coaches & Discount RV Parts Level 8/9 Accumulator
1st Jenny Scotter and JK L'Amour

2nd Shiwon Green and Gosh

'3rd Deborah Rutherford and Just Hollie

4th Sally Field-Dodgson



